DE
EP
TR
I-D
RIL
LDrillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 430-G
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m

/m
in
)
Feed : f (mm/rev) Feed : f (mm/rev)
S55C / C55 FCD600 / GGG60
6 DeepTr i -Dr i l l
MCTR L/D=10
øD
c
øD
sh
6
ℓe
ℓsLf
øDc øDs ℓe ℓs Lf
MCTR16.00XM25A-10 16 25 170 56 209 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR16.00XM25-10 16 25 170 56 209 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR16.50XM25A-10 16.5 25 170 56 209 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR16.50XM25-10 16.5 25 170 56 209 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR17.00XM25A-10 17 25 180 56 220 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR17.00XM25-10 17 25 180 56 220 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR18.00XM25A-10 18 25 190 56 232 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR18.00XM25-10 18 25 190 56 232 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR19.00XM25-10 19 25 200 56 243 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR20.00XM32-10 20 32 210 60 255 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR21.00XM32-10 21 32 220 60 266 TOHT10... GP06-085
MCTR22.00XM32-10 22 32 230 60 278 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR23.00XM32-10 23 32 240 60 289 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR24.00XM32-10 24 32 250 60 301 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR25.00XM32-10 25 32 260 60 312 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR26.00XM40-10 26 40 270 70 324 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR27.00XM40-10 27 40 280 70 335 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR28.00XM40-10 28 40 280 70 337 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR16**A... - MCTR18**A... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR19... - MCTR20... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR21... SR34-506 T-9F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR22... - MCTR25... SR14-571/S T-10/5 SR34-508 T-7F

tolerance
Applicable tolerance range
of hole diameter
  (Max. drilling depth)
*To be discontinued
7
MCTR L/D=15
øD
c
ℓe
ℓsLf
øD
sh
6
øDc øDs ℓe ℓs Lf
MCTR14.00XM25-15 14 25 225 56 261 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR14.50XM25-15 14.5 25 225 56 262 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR15.00XM25-15 15 25 240 56 278 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR16.00XM25A-15 16 25 255 56 294 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR16.00XM25-15 16 25 255 56 294 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR16.50XM25A-15 16.5 25 255 56 294 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR16.50XM25-15 16.5 25 255 56 294 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR17.00XM25A-15 17 25 270 56 310 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR17.00XM25-15 17 25 270 56 310 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR17.50XM25A-15 17.5 25 270 56 310 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR17.50XM25-15 17.5 25 270 56 310 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR18.00XM25A-15 18 25 285 56 327 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR18.00XM25-15 18 25 285 56 327 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR18.50XM25-15 18.5 25 285 56 327 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR19.00XM25-15 19 25 300 56 343 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR19.50XM25-15 19.5 25 300 56 343 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR20.00XM32-15 20 32 315 60 360 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR21.00XM32-15 21 32 330 60 376 TOHT10... GP06-085
MCTR22.00XM32-15 22 32 345 60 393 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR23.00XM32-15 23 32 360 60 409 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR24.00XM32-15 24 32 375 60 426 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR25.00XM32-15 25 32 390 60 442 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR26.00XM40-15 26 40 405 70 459 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR27.00XM40-15 27 40 420 70 475 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR28.00XM40-15 28 40 420 70 477 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR14... - MCTR15... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR16**A... - MCTR18.0**A... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR18.5... - MCTR20... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR21... SR34-506 T-9F SR34-508 T-7F

tolerance
Applicable tolerance range
of hole diameter
  (Max. drilling depth)
*To be discontinued
8 DeepTr i -Dr i l l
MCTR L/D=20
øD
c
ℓe
ℓsLf
øD
sh
6
øDc øDs ℓe ℓs Lf
MCTR14.00XM25-20 14 25 300 56 336 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR14.50XM25-20 14.5 25 300 56 337 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR15.00XM25-20 15 25 320 56 358 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR14...-MCTR15... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
øDc
ø14 - ø15 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
Dri l l  body for  lathes and machin ing centers,  L/D = 20, Tool  d iameter ø14 -  ø15 mm

Tool diameter
tolerance
Applicable tolerance range
of hole diameter
9
MCTR L/D=25
øD
c
ℓs
øD
sh
6
ℓe
Lf
øDc øDs ℓe ℓs Lf
MCTR14.00XM25-25 14 25 375 56 411 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR14.50XM25-25 14.5 25 375 56 412 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR15.00XM25-25 15 25 400 56 438 TOHT07... GP05-060
MCTR16.00XM25A-25 16 25 425 56 464 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR16.00XM25-25 16 25 425 56 464 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR16.50XM25A-25 16.5 25 425 56 464 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR16.50XM25-25 16.5 25 425 56 464 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR17.00XM25A-25 17 25 450 56 490 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR17.00XM25-25 17 25 450 56 490 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR17.50XM25A-25 17.5 25 450 56 490 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR17.50XM25-25 17.5 25 450 56 490 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR18.00XM25A-25 18 25 475 56 517 TOHT08... GP05-075
*MCTR18.00XM25-25 18 25 475 56 517 TOHT08... GP06-075
MCTR18.50XM25-25 18.5 25 475 56 517 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR19.00XM25-25 19 25 500 56 543 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR19.50XM25-25 19.5 25 500 56 543 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR20.00XM32-25 20 32 525 60 570 TOHT09... GP06-085
MCTR21.00XM32-25 21 32 550 60 596 TOHT10... GP06-085
MCTR22.00XM32-25 22 32 575 60 623 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR23.00XM32-25 23 32 600 60 649 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR24.00XM32-25 24 32 625 60 676 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR25.00XM32-25 25 32 650 60 702 TOHT11... GP06-100
MCTR26.00XM40-25 26 40 675 70 729 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR27.00XM40-25 27 40 700 70 755 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR28.00XM40-25 28 40 700 70 757 TOHT12... GP06
MCTR14... - MCTR15... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR16**A... - MCTR18.0**A... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR18.5... - MCTR20... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR21... SR34-506 T-9F SR34-508 T-7F

6
øD
sh
6
øD
sh
6
øD
c
øD
sh
6Rsx
L
R
øDc L øDs ℓ ℓs x
TRLG14.00X800-23 14 800 25 723 56 21 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.00X800-U04 14 800 25.4 709 70 21 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.00X1000-23 14 1000 25 923 56 21 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.00X1000-U04 14 1000 25.4 909 70 21 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.00X1650-23 14 1650 25 1573 56 21 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.00X1650-U04 14 1650 25.4 1559 70 21 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.50X800-23 14.5 800 25 722 56 22 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.50X800-U04 14.5 800 25.4 708 70 22 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.50X1000-23 14.5 1000 25 922 56 22 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.50X1000-U04 14.5 1000 25.4 908 70 22 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.50X1650-23 14.5 1650 25 1572 56 22 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG14.50X1650-U04 14.5 1650 25.4 1558 70 22 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG15.00X800-23 15 800 25 721 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG15.00X800-U04 15 800 25.4 707 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG15.00X1000-23 15 1000 25 921 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG15.00X1000-U04 15 1000 25.4 907 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG15.00X1650-23 15 1650 25 1571 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG15.00X1650-U04 15 1650 25.4 1557 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060
TRLG16.00X800-23A 16 800 25 720 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X800-23 16 800 25 720 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X800-U04A 16 800 25.4 706 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X800-U04 16 800 25.4 706 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X800-35A 16 800 25 720 56 24 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X800-35 16 800 25 720 56 24 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X1000-23A 16 1000 25 920 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X1000-23 16 1000 25 920 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X1000-U04A 16 1000 25.4 906 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X1000-U04 16 1000 25.4 906 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X1000-35A 16 1000 25 920 56 24 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X1000-35 16 1000 25 920 56 24 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X1500-U04A 16 1500 25.4 1406 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X1500-U04 16 1500 25.4 1406 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X1500-23A 16 1500 25 1420 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X1500-23 16 1500 25 1420 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG16.00X1500-35A 16 1500 25 1420 56 24 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG16.00X1500-35 16 1500 25 1420 56 24 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X800-23A 17 800 25 719 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X800-23 17 800 25 719 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X800-U04A 17 800 25.4 705 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X800-U04 17 800 25.4 705 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X800-35A 17 800 25 719 56 25 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
TRLG17.00X1000-23A 17 1000 25 919 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
Driver code
Dri l l  body for  gundr i l l  machine,  Tool  d iameter ø14 -  ø28 mm
Designation Driver code Insert Guide pad
*To be discontinued
12 DeepTr i -Dr i l l
øDc L øDs ℓ ℓs x
*TRLG17.00X1000-23 17 1000 25 919 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X1000-U04A 17 1000 25.4 905 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X1000-U04 17 1000 25.4 905 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X1000-35A 17 1000 25 919 56 25 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X1000-35 17 1000 25 919 56 25 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X1500-23A 17 1500 25 1419 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X1500-23 17 1500 25 1419 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X1500-U04A 17 1500 25.4 1405 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X1500-U04 17 1500 25.4 1405 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG17.00X1500-35A 17 1500 25 1419 56 25 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG17.00X1500-35 17 1500 25 1419 56 25 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X800-23A 18 800 25 717 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X800-23 18 800 25 717 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X800-U04A 18 800 25.4 703 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X800-U04 18 800 25.4 703 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X800-35A 18 800 25 717 56 27 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X800-35 18 800 25 717 56 27 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1000-23A 18 1000 25 917 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X1000-23 18 1000 25 917 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1000-U04A 18 1000 25.4 903 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X1000-U04 18 1000 25.4 903 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1000-35A 18 1000 25 917 56 27 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X1000-35 18 1000 25 917 56 27 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1500-U04A 18 1500 25.4 1403 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X1500-U04 18 1500 25.4 1403 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1500-23A 18 1500 25 1417 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X1500-23 18 1500 25 1417 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1500-35A 18 1500 25 1417 56 27 35 TOHT08... GP05-075
*TRLG18.00X1500-35 18 1500 25 1417 56 27 35 TOHT08... GP06-075
TRLG18.00X1560-U04A 18 1560 25.4 1477 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075
TRLG18.50X1500-U04 18.5 1500 25.4 1403 70 27 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG18.50X1500-23 18.5 1500 25 1417 56 27 23 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X800-23 19 800 25 716 56 28 23 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X800-U04 19 800 25.4 702 70 28 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X800-35 19 800 25 716 56 28 35 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X1000-23 19 1000 25 916 56 28 23 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X1000-U04 19 1000 25.4 902 70 28 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X1000-35 19 1000 25 916 56 28 35 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X1500-U04 19 1500 25.4 1402 70 28 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X1500-23 19 1500 25 1416 56 28 23 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG19.00X1500-35 19 1500 25 1416 56 28 35 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X800-24 20 800 32 710 60 30 24 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X800-U05 20 800 31.75 700 70 30 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X800-36 20 800 32 710 60 30 36 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X1000-24 20 1000 32 910 60 30 24 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X1000-U05 20 1000 31.75 900 70 30 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X1000-36 20 1000 32 910 60 30 36 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X1500-24 20 1500 32 1410 60 30 24 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X1500-U05 20 1500 31.75 1400 70 30 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG20.00X1500-36 20 1500 32 1410 60 30 36 TOHT09... GP06-085
TRLG21.00X1000-24 21 1000 32 909 60 31 24 TOHT10... GP06-085
TRLG21.00X1000-U05 21 1000 31.75 899 70 31 U05 TOHT10... GP06-085
TRLG21.00X1000-36 21 1000 32 909 60 31 36 TOHT10... GP06-085
TRLG21.00X1500-24 21 1500 32 1409 60 31 24 TOHT10... GP06-085
TRLG
Designation Driver code Insert Guide pad
*To be discontinued
13
TRLG14... - TRLG15... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG16**A - TRLG18.0**A SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG18.5... - TRLG20... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG21... SR34-506 T-9F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG22... - TRLG25... SR14-571/S T-10/5 SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG26... - TRLG28... SR14-506 T-15F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG16... - TRLG18.0... CSTB-2.5S T-8F CSTB-2.2S T-7F
øDc L øDs ℓ ℓs x
TRLG21.00X1500-U05 21 1500 31.75 1399 70 31 U05 TOHT10... GP06-085
TRLG21.00X1500-36 21 1500 32 1409 60 31 36 TOHT10... GP06-085
TRLG22.00X1000-24 22 1000 32 907 60 33 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG22.00X1000-U05 22 1000 31.75 897 70 33 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG22.00X1000-36 22 1000 32 907 60 33 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG22.00X1500-24 22 1500 32 1407 60 33 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG22.00X1500-U05 22 1500 31.75 1397 70 33 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG22.00X1500-36 22 1500 32 1407 60 33 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG23.00X1000-24 23 1000 32 906 60 34 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG23.00X1000-U05 23 1000 31.75 896 70 34 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG23.00X1000-36 23 1000 32 906 60 34 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG23.00X1500-24 23 1500 32 1406 60 34 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG23.00X1500-U05 23 1500 31.75 1396 70 34 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG23.00X1500-36 23 1500 32 1406 60 34 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG24.00X1000-24 24 1000 32 904 60 36 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG24.00X1000-U05 24 1000 31.75 894 70 36 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG24.00X1000-36 24 1000 32 904 60 36 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG24.00X1500-24 24 1500 32 1404 60 36 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG24.00X1500-U05 24 1500 31.75 1394 70 36 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG24.00X1500-36 24 1500 32 1404 60 36 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG25.00X1000-24 25 1000 32 903 60 37 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG25.00X1000-U05 25 1000 31.75 893 70 37 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG25.00X1000-36 25 1000 32 903 60 37 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG25.00X1500-24 25 1500 32 1403 60 37 24 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG25.00X1500-U05 25 1500 31.75 1393 70 37 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG25.00X1500-36 25 1500 32 1403 60 37 36 TOHT11... GP06-100
TRLG26.00X1000-25 26 1000 40 891 70 39 25 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG26.00X1000-U06 26 1000 38.1 891 70 39 U06 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG26.00X1500-25 26 1500 40 1391 70 39 25 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG26.00X1500-U06 26 1500 38.1 1391 70 39 U06 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG27.00X1000-25 27 1000 40 890 70 40 25 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG27.00X1000-U06 27 1000 38.1 890 70 40 U06 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG27.00X1500-25 27 1500 40 1390 70 40 25 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG27.00X1500-U06 27 1500 38.1 1390 70 40 U06 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG28.00X1000-25 28 1000 40 888 70 42 25 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG28.00X1000-U06 28 1000 38.1 888 70 42 U06 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG28.00X1500-25 28 1500 40 1388 70 42 25 TOHT12... GP06
TRLG28.00X1500-U06 28 1500 38.1 1388 70 42 U06 TOHT12... GP06
øDc
ø14 - ø28 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G

NDJ chipbreaker
- Low cutting force
- For general purpose
●：Line - up
Package quantity = 10 pcs.
Designation
INSERT
16 DeepTr i -Dr i l l
GP05, 06
L
H
R
W
øDc F1122 F2122 W L H R
GP05-060 14 - 15.99 ★ ● 5 18 2.5 6
GP05-075 16 - 18 ★ ● 5 18 2.5 7.5
GP06-075 16 - 18 ● ● 6 20 3 7.5
GP06-085 18.01 - 21 ● ● 6 20 3 8.5
GP06-100 21.01 - 25 ● ● 6 20 3 10
GP06 25.01 - 28 ● ● 6 20 3 12
F1122
F2122
★：To be launched